
 

SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY 

Tender Register  
T17-24/25: 29 Boobialla Way, 
Kununurra for Sale by Tender 

  



Tender Register for T17-24/25

In accordance with the the following information is required 
to be retained as part of the Tender Register and is to be made available for public inspection 

Tender File Number CM.16.497

Tender No. T17-24/25 Tender 
Title

29 Boobialla Way, Kununurra for Sale 
by Tender

Brief 
description of 
goods or 
services 
required 

The Shire of Wyndham East Kimberley invites Tenders for the 
purchase of Lot 1381 on Deposited Plan 214792, 29 Boobialla Way, 
Kununurra. 

Particulars of 
the decision 
to invite 
Tenders / EOI

Section 3.58(2)(b) of the Local Government Act 1995

3.58 Disposing of Property

(2) Except as stated in this section, a local government can only 
dispose of property to 

(b) the person who at public tender called by the local government 
makes what is, in the opinion of the local government, the most 
acceptable tender, whether or not it is the highest tender.

Advertisement 
Details

West 
Australian

22/01/2025 Kimberley Echo 23/01/2025

Shire 
Facebook

22/01/2025 Shire Website 22/01/2025

Clarification 
Deadline 2.00pm, 07/02/2025

Submission 
Deadline

2.00pm (WST), 
14/02/2025

Opening Date 14/02/2025 Opening Time   2.01pm

Opened in the 
Presence of

Name Signature

Lauren Smith

Joné Van Der Byl 

Name:

1. Bryce Stewart 



 

 

 

3 

COPY OF ADVERTISEMENTS (REGULATION 17(2)(D)) 

See attached 

a) West Australian Advertisement  

b) Kimberley Echo Advertisement  

c) Shire of Wyndham East Kimberley Facebook Page 

d) Shire of Wyndham East Kimberley Tenders Page  

 

TENDER OUTCOME (REGULATION 17(2)(F) AND 17(3)) 

Awarded By N/A Date of 
Council 
Meeting 

N/A  Council 
Minute 
No. 

N/A 

Name of 
Successful 
Respondent(s): 

No tender awarded  Submission value not accepted as it did not 
represent value for money. 

Summary of Consideration:  

 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PROBITY OFFICER 

Probity Officer Name Lauren Smith 

Probity Officer Position 
Title 

Procurement and Contracts Officer 

Date Preparation 
Complete 

25/06/2025 Probity Officer 
Signature 

 

 



 

Tender Register for T17-24/25  

 

  

 



 

 

 

5 

 



 

Tender Register for T17-24/25  

 

 
 

 



 

 

 

7 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 


